reuter stokes ***

Amendment No 18530 South Miles Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44128 U.S.A. • Telephone (216) 475-3434, Telex 98-5253

May 31, 1979

X5Nm01456

11000456

Ms E. Hembley, License Reviewer United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dear Ms Hembley:

This will confirm our conversation by phone on May 31, 1979 regarding our Application No. XSNM-01456.

Part 8 (a) should be changed to reflect two units with elemental weight shown as 3832.56 Mg.

Part 8 (b) should be changed to reflect two units with Isotopic weight as 3564.28 Mg total and 3832.56 Mg total uranium.

The End Use Statement should show 3832.56 Mg instead of 2.

We greatly appreciate your help in clarifying this matter.

Very truly yours,

REUTER-STOKES, INC.

Gerag

310 106

7907090 389

Charlotte Geraghty Sales Department

CG:

ECEIVED

1979 JUN 4 AM 11 19

EXPORT/IMPORT AND STERNAT'L SEGRDS